Subsequent to the EDIC approval of the lease assignment, BEP chose not to proceed 
with the acquisition for internal business reasons. Plexus Capital would have been an 
equity investor on the acquisition had BEP proceeded. 

Plexus Capital is based in Charlotte, North Carolina and currently manages Two 
Hundred Fifty-Five Million ($255,000,000) in funds that are used toward acquisitions, 
buyouts, recapitalizations, and growth capital. 

Plexus Capital remains bullish on BSR and has decided to purchase 100% of the 
company utilizing its own “Plexus Fund III” equity fund. 

PROPOSAL 

All in accordance with the existing Lease Agreement referenced above, EDIC proposes